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CHAPTER 301

AN ACT to amend 343.05 (3) of the statutes, relating to driving without
a license and creating a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sensate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

343.05 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:
343.05 (3) Any person violating sub. (1) may be fined not more than

$100 or imprisoned not more than 6 months or both for the first offense
and shall be fined not more than $100 and imprisoned not less than 5 days
nor more than a months for the 2nd or subsequent conviction within a
12-months period.

Approved October 26, 1965.
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